CITY OF VALENZUELA

DETAILED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND
AS OF MARCH 31, 2024
(In Philippine Pesos)

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash on Hand
Cash Local Treasury
Petty Cash

Cash in Bank - Local Currency
Cash in Bank - Local Currency, Current Account
Cash in Bank - Local Currency, Savings Account
Cash in Bank - Foreign Currency, Current Account
Cash in Bank - Foreign Currency, Savings Account
Cash in Bank - Local Currency, Time Deposits

Receivables
Loans and Receivable

Accounts Receivable
Allowance for Impairment - Accounts Receivable
Real Property Tax Receivable
Allowance for Impairment - RPT Receivable
Special Education Tax Receivable
Allowance for Impairment - SET Receivable
Notes Receivable
Allowance for Impairment - Notes Receivable
Loans Receivable - GOCCs
Allowance for Impairment - Loans Receivable - GOCCs
Loans Receivable - LGUs
Allowance for Impairment - Loans Receivable - LGUs
Interests Receivable
Allowance for Impairment - Interests Receivable
Dividends Receivable
Allowance for Impairment - Dividends Receivable
Loans Receivable - Others
Allowance for Impairment - Loans Receivable - Others

Lease Receivables
Operating Lease Receivable
Allowance for Impairment - Operating Lease Receivable
Finance Lease Receivable
Allowance for Impairment - Finance Lease Receivable

Inter-Agency Receivables
Due from NGAs
Allowance for Impairment - Due from NGAs
Due from GOCCs
Allowance for Impairment - Due from GOCCs
Due from LGUs
Allowance for Impairment - Due from LGUs
Due from Joint Venture
Allowance for Impairment - Due from Joint Venture

Intra-Agency Receivables
Due from Other Funds
Due from Special Accounts
Due from Local Economic Enterprises

438,720,298.52

9,033,721.91

9,033,721.91

429,686,576.61

429,686,576.61

595,784,973.07

442,603,947.80

5,625.13
(5,625.13)

442,603,947.80

68,063.62
(68,063.62)

146,562,708.75

146,562,708.75



Advances
Advances for Operating Expenses
Advances for Payroll
Advances to Special Disbursing Officer
Advances for Officers and Employees

Other Receivables
Receivables - Disallowances/Charges

Allowance for Impairment - Receivables - Disallowances/Charges

Due from Officers and Employees

Allowance for Impairment - Due from Officers and Employees

Due from NGOs/POs

Allowance for Impairment - Due from NGOs/POs
Other Receivables

Allowance for Impairment - Other Receivables

Inventories
Inventory Held for Sale
Merchandise Inventory

Inventory Held for Distribution
Food Supplies for Distribution
Welfare Goods for Distribution
Drugs and Medicines for Distribution

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies for Distribution

Agricultural and Marine Supplies for Distribution
Agricultural Produce for Distribution

Textbooks and Instructional Materials for Distribution
Construction Materials for Distribution

Property and Equipment for Distribution

Other Supplies and Materials for Distribution

Inventory Held for Manufacturing
Raw Materials Inventory
Work-in-Process Inventory
Finished Goods Inventory

Inventory Held for Consumption
Office Supplies Inventory
Accountable Forms, Plates and Stickers
Non-Accountable Forms Inventory
Animal/Zoological Supplies Inventory
Food Supplies Inventory
Drugs and Medicines Inventory
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Inventory
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Inventory
Agricultural and Marine Supplies Inventory
Textbooks and Instructional Materials Inventory
Military, Police and Traffic Supplies Inventory
Chemical and Filtering Supplies Inventory
Construction Materials Inventory
Other Supplies and Materials Inventory

Prepayments and Deferred Charges
Prepayments
Advances to Contractors
Prepaid Rent
Prepaid Registration
Prepaid Interest
Prepaid Insurance
Other Prepayments

Deferred Charges
Discount on Advance Payments

Total Current Assets

5,025,246.51

35,694.01
4,989,552.50

1,593,070.01

1,593,070.01

2,810,094.62

2,810,094.62

1,640.82

2,808,453.80

2,471,200.53

2,471,200.53

2,019,640.53

451,560.00

1,039,786,566.74




Non Current Assets
Prepayments and Deferred Charges
Prepayments

Advances to Contractors
Prepaid Rent
Prepaid Registration
Prepaid Interest
Prepaid Insurance
Other Prepayments

Deferred Charges
Discount on Advance Payments
Investments
Investments in Time Deposits
Cash in Bank - Local Currency, Time Deposits
Cash in Bank - Foreign Currency, Time Deposits
Treasury Bills

Financial Assets at Fair Value Through Surplus or Deficit
Financial Assets Held for Trading
Financial Assets Designated at Fair Value Through Surplus or Deficit

Financial Assets - Held to Maturity
Investments in Treasury Bills - Local
Allowance for Impairment - Investments in Treasury Bills - Local
Investments in Bonds - Local
Allowance for Impairment - Investments in Bonds - Local

Financial Assets - Available for Sale
Investments in Stocks
Investments in Bonds

Financial Assets - Others
Deposits in Letters of Credit
Allowance for Impairment - Depositsin Letters of Credit
Guaranty Deposits
Allowance for Impairment - Guaranty Deposits
Other Investments
Allowance for Impairment - Other Investments

Investments in Joint Venture
Investments in Joint Venture
Allowance for Impairment - Investments in Joint Venture

Sinking Fund
Sinking Fund

Investment Property
Land and Buildings

Investment Property, Land
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Investment Property, Land
Investment Property, Buildings
Accumulated Depreciation - Investment Property, Buildings
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Investment Property, Buildings
Construction in Progress - Investment Property, Buildings

Property, Plant and Equipment
Land
Land
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Land

Land Improvements
Land Improvements, Aquaculture Structures
Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements, Aquaculture Structures
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Land Improvements, Aquaculture Structures
Other Land Improvements
Accumulated Depreciation - Other Land Improvements

2,119,113,066.83

561,349,557.08

561,349,557.08

138,153,232.56

288,422,192.60
(150,268,960.04)



Accumulated Impairment Losses - Other Land Improvements

Infrastructure Assets

Road Networks

Accumulated Depreciation - Road Networks
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Road Networks

Flood Control Systems

Accumulated Depreciation - Flood Control Systems
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Flood Control Systems
Sewer Systems

Accumulated Depreciation - Sewer Systems
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Sewer Systems

Water Supply Systems

Accumulated Depreciation - Water Supply Systems
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Water Supply Systems
Power Supply Systems

Accumulated Depreciation - Power Supply Systems
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Power Supply Systems
Communication Networks

Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Netwroks
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Communication Networks
Seaport Systems

Accumulated Depreciation - Seaport Systems
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Seaport Systems
Airport Systems

Accumulated Depreciation - Airport Systems
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Airport Systems

Parks, Plazas and Monuments

Accumulated Depreciation - Parks, Plazas and Monuments

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Parks, Plazas and Monuments

Other Infrastructure Assets
Accumulated Depreciation - Other Infrastructure Assets
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Other Infrastructure Assets

Building and Other Structures

Buildings

Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Buildings

School Buildings

Accumulated Depreciation - School Buildings
Accumulated Impairment Losses - School Buildings
Hospitals and Health Centers

Accumulated Depreciation - Hospitals and Health Centers

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Hospitals and Health Centers

Markets

Accumulated Depreciation - Markets

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Markets
Slaughterhouses

Accumulated Depreciation - Slaughterhouses
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Slaughterhouses
Hostels and Dormitories

Accumulated Depreciation - Hostels and Dormitories
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Hostels and Dormitories
Other Structures

Accumulated Depreciation - Other Structures
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Other Structures

Machinery and Equipment

Machinery

Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Machinery

Office Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Office Equipment

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Office Equipment
Information and Communication Technology Equipment
Accumulated Depreciation - Information and Communication
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Information and
Agricultural and Forestry Equipment

1,074,860,136.03

1,415,494,209.72
(359,025,567.87)

22,393,103.10
(4,001,608.92)

148,254,785.03

48,174,459.79
(40,972,495.36)
188,880,724.32

(104,695,059.46)



Accumulated Depreciation - Agricultural and Forestry Equipment
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Agricultural and Forestry Equipment
Marine and Fishery Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Marine and Fishery Equipment
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Marine and Fishery Equipment
Airport Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Airport Equipment

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Airport Equipment

Communication Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Communication Equipment
Construction and Heavy Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Construction and Heavy Equipment
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Construction and Heavy Equipment
Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Disaster Response and
Military, Police and Security Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Military, Police and Security Equipment
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Military, Police and Security Equipment
Medical Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Medical Equipment

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Medical Equipment

Printing Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Printing Equipment

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Printing Equipment

Sports Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Sports Equipment

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Sports Equipment

Technical and Scientific Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific Equipment
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Technical and Scientific Equipment
Other Machinery and Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Other Machinery and Equipment
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Other Machinery and Equipment

Transportation Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Accumulated Depreciation - Motor Vehicles

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Motor Vehicles

Trains

Accumulated Depreciation - Trains

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Trains

Aircrafts and Aircrafts Ground Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Aircrafts and Aircrafts Ground Equipment
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Aircrafts and AircraftsGround
Watercrafts

Accumulated Depreciation - Watercrafts

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Watercrafts

Other Transportation Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Other Transportation Equipment
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Other Transportation Equipment

Furniture, Fixtures and Books

Furniture and Fixtures

Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Furniture and Fixtures
Books

Accumulated Depreciation - Books

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Books

Leased Assets

Leased Assets, Land

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Leased Assets, Land

Leased Assets, Buildings and Other Structures

Accumulated Depreciation - Leased Assets, Buildings and Other Structures
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Leased Assets, Buildings and

Leased Assets, Machinery and Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Leased Assets, Machinery and Equipment

61,100,000.00
(17,413,500.00)

13,457,980.97
(3,096,025.12)

3,892,959.00
(3,499,516.18)

215,635.00
(141,094.36)
7,008,810.84
(4,894,429.93)
1,931,963.72
(1,692,462.68)
(3,165.52)

16,230,107.91

31,924,720.00
(15,694,612.09)

23,508,669.16

87,509,166.99

(66,506,233.47)
25,326,105.08

(22,820,369.44)




Accumulated Impairment Losses - Leased Assets, Machinery and Equipment
Leased Assets, Transportation Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Leased Assets, Transportation Equipment
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Leased Assets, Transportation Equipment
Other Leased Assets

Accumulated Depreciation - Other Leased Assets

Accumulated Impairment Losses - Other Leased Assets

Leased Assets Improvements -
Lease Assets Improvements, Land
Accumulated Depreciation - Leased Assets Improvements, Land
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Leased Assets Improvements, Land
Lease Assets Improvements, Buildings
Accumulated Depreciation - Leased Assets Improvements, Buildings
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Leased Assets Improvements, Buildings
Other Lease Assets Improvements
Accumulated Depreciation - Other Leased Assets Improvements
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Other Leased Assets Improvements

Construction in Progress 114,569,964.62
Construction in Progress - Land Improvements 8,048,347.23
Construction in Progress - Infrastructure Assets -
Construction in Progress - Buildings and Other Structures 106,521,617.39

Construction in Progress - Leased Assets -
Construction in Progress - Leased Assets Improvements -

Service Concession Assets -
Service Concession Assets
Accumulated Depreciation - Service Concession Assets
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Service Concession Assets

Other Property, Plant and Equipment 42,186,614.44
Work/Zoo Animals -
Accumulated Depreciation - Work/Zoo Animals -
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Work/Zoo Animals -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 99,098,925.66
Accumulated Depreciation - Other Property, Plant and Equipment (56,912,311.22)
Accumulated Impairment Losses - Other Property, Plant and Equipment -

Biological Assets -

Bearer Biological Assets -

Breeding Stocks

Plants and Trees

Aquaculture

Other Bearer Biological Assets

Intangible Assets 6,454,447.26
Intangible Assets 6,454,447.26
Patents/Copyrights -

Accumulated Amortization - Patents/Copyrights -
Accumulated Impairment - Patents/Copyrights -
Computer Software 16,085,807.10
Accumulated Amortization - Computer Software (9,631,359.84)
Accumulated Impairment - Computer Software -
Other Intangible Assets -
Accumulated Amortization - Other Intangible Assets -
Accumulated Impairment - Other Intangible Assets -

Service Concession Assets - Intangible Assets -

Service Concession Assets - Intangible Assets

Total Non Current Assets 2,125,567,514.09

TOTAL ASSETS 3,165,354,080.83




LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS/EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities
Payables

Accounts Payable
Due to Officers and Employees
Notes Payable
Interest Payable
Operating Lease Payable
Finance Lease Payable
Awards and Rewards Payable
Service Concession Arrangement Payable
Pension Benefits Payable
Leave Benefits Payable
Retirement Gratuity Payable

Bills/Bonds/Loans Payable
Bonds Payable - Domestic
Discount on Bonds Payable - Domestic
Premium on Bonds Payable - Domestic
Loans Payable - Domestic
Loans Payable - Foreign

Inter-Agency Payables
Inter-Agency Payables
Due to BIR
Due to GSIS
Due to Pag-IBIG
Due to PhilHealth
Due to NGAs
Due to GOCCs
Due to LGUs
Due to Joint Venture

Intra-Agency Payables
Intra-Agency Payables
Due to Other Funds
Due to Special Accounts
Due to Local Economic Enterprises

Deferred Credits/Unearned Income
Deferred Credits

Deferred Real Property Tax
Deferred Special Education Tax
Deferred Finance Lease Revenue
Deferred Service Concession Revenue
Unearned Revenue - Investment Property
Other Deferred Credits

Total Current Liabilities

Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Bills/Bonds/Loans Payable

Bonds Payable - Domestic

Discount on Bonds Payable - Domestic
Premium on Bonds Payable - Domestic
Loans Payable - Domestic

Loans Payable - Foreign

93,710,438.07

54,150,895.23

52,418,482.14
1,321,895.58

410,517.51

39,559,542.84

39,559,542.84

8,244,052.86

8,244,052.86

4,024,837.35
2,854,200.83
763,572.71
437,981.95
18,510.63

144,949.39

13,292,549.58

13,292,549.58

13,292,549.58

447,002,797.64

447,002,797.64

442,603,947.80

4,398,849.84

562,249,838.15

142,040,175.88

142,040,175.88

142,040,175.88



Intra-Agency Payables -

Intra-Agency Payables -

Due to Other Funds
Due to Special Accounts
Due to Local Economic Enterprises

Trust Liabilities 2,996,076.06

Trust Liabilities 2,996,076.06

Trust Liabilities

Trust Liabilities - Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Fund

Bail Bonds Payable

Guaranty/Security Deposits Payable 2,996,076.06
Customers' Deposits Payable

Deferred Credits/Unearned Income -

Deferred Credits -

Deferred Real Property Tax

Deferred Special Education Tax

Deferred Finance Lease Revenue
Deferred Service Concession Revenue
Unearned Revenue - Investment Property
Other Deferred Credits

Provisions 333,415,343.05

Provisions 333,415,343.05
Termination Benefits

Other Provisions 333,415,343.05

Other Payables 5,474,619.67

Other Payables 5,474,619.67

Other Payables 5,474,619.67

Total Non Current Liabilities 483,926,214.66

Total Liabilities 1,046,176,052.81




Net Assets/Equity
Equity
Equity

Equity
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit)

Total Net Assets/Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS/EQUITY

Prepared by:

ROWENA M. RAMOS, CPA
Accountant Il

2,119,178,028.02

2,119,178,028.02

2,119,178,028.02

2,119,178,028.02

3,165,354,080.83

Certified Correct by:

ARNALDO R. PABLO, CPA
City Accountant



